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,MGGL DFlCTL NXF"JT] 8[A,  

~FP 5_____qv s5F\R ,FBf 
,MGGL ZSD 500000 500000 500000 500000 500000 500000 
C%TFGL ;\bIF 20 25 30 40 50 60 
,MG DFlCS C%TM 25000 20000 16667 12500 10000 8333 

jIFH DFl;S C%TM 2625 2600 2583.29 2562.5 2550 2541.77 

S], DFl;S C%TM 27625 22600 19250.0 15062.5 12550 10875 
S], jIFH 52500 65000 77498.55 102500 127500 152505.9 

 
~FP $_____qv sRFZ ,FBf 

 

,MG 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 400000 
C%TF 20 25 30 40 50 60 
,MG C%TM 20000 16000 13333.33 10000 8000 6666.67 
,MG jIFH 2100 2080 2066.57 1586.88 2040 2033.24 
S], C%TM 22100 18080 15400 11587 10040 8700 
S], jIFH 42000 52000 61997.1 63475 102000 121994 

 
 

~FP #_____qv s+6 ,FBf 
 

,MG 300000 300000 300000 300000 300000 300000 
C%TF 20 25 30 40 50 60 
,MG C%TM 15000 12000 10000 7500 6000 5000 
,MG jIFH 1575 1560 1550 1537.5 1530 1525.00 
S], C%TM 16575 13560 11550 9038 7530 6525 
S], jIFH 31500 39000 46500 61500 76500 91500 

~FP Z_____qv sA[ ,FBf 
 

,MG 
20000

0 200000 200000 200000 
C%TF 25 32 40 50 
,MG C%TM 8000 6250 5000 4000 
,MGjIFH 1040 1031.3 1025 1020 
S], C%TM 9040 7281.3 6025 5020 
S], jIFH  26000 33000 41000 51000 

 



 
C%TFGL ;\bIF  ZSD jIFH  S], jIFH  ;Z[ZFX C%TM jIFH TOFJT S], jIFH TOFJT  

1 500000 5000 5000 2550 2450 2450 
2 490000 4900 4900 2550 2350 4800 
3 480000 4800 4800 2550 2250 7050 
4 470000 4700 4700 2550 2150 9200 
5 460000 4600 4600 2550 2050 11250 
6 450000 4500 4500 2550 1950 13200 
7 440000 4400 4400 2550 1850 15050 
8 430000 4300 4300 2550 1750 16800 
9 420000 4200 4200 2550 1650 18450 

10 410000 4100 4100 2550 1550 20000 
11 400000 4000 4000 2550 1450 21450 
12 390000 3900 3900 2550 1350 22800 
13 380000 3800 3800 2550 1250 24050 
14 370000 3700 3700 2550 1150 25200 
15 360000 3600 3600 2550 1050 26250 
16 350000 3500 3500 2550 950 27200 
17 340000 3400 3400 2550 850 28050 
18 330000 3300 3300 2550 750 28800 
19 320000 3200 3200 2550 650 29450 
20 310000 3100 3100 2550 550 30000 
21 300000 3000 3000 2550 450 30450 
22 290000 2900 2900 2550 350 30800 
23 280000 2800 2800 2550 250 31050 
24 270000 2700 2700 2550 150 31200 
25 260000 2600 2600 2550 50 31250 
26 250000 2500 2500 2550 -50 31200 
27 240000 2400 2400 2550 -150 31050 
28 230000 2300 2300 2550 -250 30800 
29 220000 2200 2200 2550 -350 30450 
30 210000 2100 2100 2550 -450 30000 
31 200000 2000 2000 2550 -550 29450 
32 190000 1900 1900 2550 -650 28800 
33 180000 1800 1800 2550 -750 28050 
34 170000 1700 1700 2550 -850 27200 
35 160000 1600 1600 2550 -950 26250 
36 150000 1500 1500 2550 -1050 25200 
37 140000 1400 1400 2550 -1150 24050 
38 130000 1300 1300 2550 -1250 22800 
39 120000 1200 1200 2550 -1350 21450 
40 110000 1100 1100 2550 -1450 20000 
41 100000 1000 1000 2550 -1550 18450 
42 90000 900 900 2550 -1650 16800 
43 80000 800 800 2550 -1750 15050 
44 70000 700 700 2550 -1850 13200 
45 60000 600 600 2550 -1950 11250 
46 50000 500 500 2550 -2050 9200 
47 40000 400 400 2550 -2150 7050 
48 30000 300 300 2550 -2250 4800 
49 20000 200 200 2550 -2350 2450 
50 10000 100 100 2550 -2450 0 

127500 127500 127500 
,MGGL ZSD  C%TFGL ZSD DFl;S jIFH  S], DFl;S C%TM  

500000 10000 2550 12550 512550 50 12550 

 
  



C%TFGL ;\bIF  ZSD jIFH  S], jIFH  ;Z[ZFX C%TM TOFJT S], TOFJT  

1 500000 5000 5000 2541.765 2458.235 2458 
2 491667 4916.67 4916.67 2541.765 2374.905 4833 
3 483334 4833.34 4833.34 2541.765 2291.575 7125 
4 475001 4750.01 4750.01 2541.765 2208.245 9333 
5 466668 4666.68 4666.68 2541.765 2124.915 11458 
6 458335 4583.35 4583.35 2541.765 2041.585 13499 
7 450002 4500.02 4500.02 2541.765 1958.255 15458 
8 441669 4416.69 4416.69 2541.765 1874.925 17333 
9 433336 4333.36 4333.36 2541.765 1791.595 19124 

10 425003 4250.03 4250.03 2541.765 1708.265 20833 
11 416670 4166.7 4166.7 2541.765 1624.935 22457 
12 408337 4083.37 4083.37 2541.765 1541.605 23999 
13 400004 4000.04 4000.04 2541.765 1458.275 25457 
14 391671 3916.71 3916.71 2541.765 1374.945 26832 
15 383338 3833.38 3833.38 2541.765 1291.615 28124 
16 375005 3750.05 3750.05 2541.765 1208.285 29332 
17 366672 3666.72 3666.72 2541.765 1124.955 30457 
18 358339 3583.39 3583.39 2541.765 1041.625 31499 
19 350006 3500.06 3500.06 2541.765 958.295 32457 
20 341673 3416.73 3416.73 2541.765 874.965 33332 
21 333340 3333.4 3333.4 2541.765 791.635 34124 
22 325007 3250.07 3250.07 2541.765 708.305 34832 
23 316674 3166.74 3166.74 2541.765 624.975 35457 
24 308341 3083.41 3083.41 2541.765 541.645 35999 
25 300008 3000.08 3000.08 2541.765 458.315 36457 
26 291675 2916.75 2916.75 2541.765 374.985 36832 
27 283342 2833.42 2833.42 2541.765 291.655 37124 
28 275009 2750.09 2750.09 2541.765 208.325 37332 
29 266676 2666.76 2666.76 2541.765 124.995 37457 
30 258343 2583.43 2583.43 2541.765 41.665 37499 
31 250010 2500.1 2500.1 2541.765 -41.665 37457 
32 241677 2416.77 2416.77 2541.765 -124.995 37332 
33 233344 2333.44 2333.44 2541.765 -208.325 37124 
34 225011 2250.11 2250.11 2541.765 -291.655 36832 
35 216678 2166.78 2166.78 2541.765 -374.985 36457 
36 208345 2083.45 2083.45 2541.765 -458.315 35999 
37 200012 2000.12 2000.12 2541.765 -541.645 35457 
38 191679 1916.79 1916.79 2541.765 -624.975 34832 
39 183346 1833.46 1833.46 2541.765 -708.305 34124 
40 175013 1750.13 1750.13 2541.765 -791.635 33332 
41 166680 1666.8 1666.8 2541.765 -874.965 32457 
42 158347 1583.47 1583.47 2541.765 -958.295 31499 
43 150014 1500.14 1500.14 2541.765 -1041.63 30457 
44 141681 1416.81 1416.81 2541.765 -1124.96 29332 
45 133348 1333.48 1333.48 2541.765 -1208.29 28124 
46 125015 1250.15 1250.15 2541.765 -1291.62 26832 
47 116682 1166.82 1166.82 2541.765 -1374.95 25457 
48 108349 1083.49 1083.49 2541.765 -1458.28 23999 
49 100016 1000.16 1000.16 2541.765 -1541.61 22457 
50 91683 916.83 916.83 2541.765 -1624.94 20833 
51 83350 833.5 833.5 2541.765 -1708.27 19124 
52 75017 750.17 750.17 2541.765 -1791.6 17333 
53 66684 666.84 666.84 2541.765 -1874.93 15458 
54 58351 583.51 583.51 2541.765 -1958.26 13499 



55 50018 500.18 500.18 2541.765 -2041.59 11458 
56 41685 416.85 416.85 2541.765 -2124.92 9333 
57 33352 333.52 333.52 2541.765 -2208.25 7125 
58 25019 250.19 250.19 2541.765 -2291.58 4833 
59 16686 166.86 166.86 2541.765 -2374.91 2458 
60 8353 83.53 83.53 2541.765 -2458.24 0 

152505.9 152505.9 152505.9 
,MGGL ZSD  C%TFGL ZSD DFl;S jIFH  S], DFl;S C%TM  

500000 8333 2541.765 10874.77 510874.8 60 10875 
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VUFp ,LW[, ,MGGF jIFH TOFJTGL ZSD EZJF DF8[GL ;DH VF5TM SM9Mo 

C%TFGL 
;\bIF ZSD 

HDF 
C%TF[ AFSL ,MG S], HDF ZSD 

!Z@ D]HA 
jIFH sJFlQF"Sf 

HDF  jIFH 
GM C%TF[ 

EZ[, VMKM 
jIFH 

jIFH 
TOFJT 

! Z # $ 5 & * ( ) 
1 150000 3000 147000 3000 1500 765 735 735 

2 147000 3000 144000 6000 1470 765 705 1440 

3 144000 3000 141000 9000 1440 765 675 2115 

4 141000 3000 138000 12000 1410 765 645 2760 

5 138000 3000 135000 15000 1380 765 615 3375 

6 135000 3000 132000 18000 1350 765 585 3960 

7 132000 3000 129000 21000 1320 765 555 4515 

8 129000 3000 126000 24000 1290 765 525 5040 

9 126000 3000 123000 27000 1260 765 495 5535 

10 123000 3000 120000 30000 1230 765 465 6000 

11 120000 3000 117000 33000 1200 765 435 6435 

12 117000 3000 114000 36000 1170 765 405 6840 

13 114000 3000 111000 39000 1140 765 375 7215 

14 111000 3000 108000 42000 1110 765 345 7560 

15 108000 3000 105000 45000 1080 765 315 7875 

16 105000 3000 102000 48000 1050 765 285 8160 

17 102000 3000 99000 51000 1020 765 255 8415 

18 99000 3000 96000 54000 990 765 225 8640 

19 96000 3000 93000 57000 960 765 195 8835 

20 93000 3000 90000 60000 930 765 165 9000 

21 90000 3000 87000 63000 900 765 135 9135 

22 87000 3000 84000 66000 870 765 105 9240 

23 84000 3000 81000 69000 840 765 75 9315 

24 81000 3000 78000 72000 810 765 45 9360 

25 78000 3000 75000 75000 780 765 15 9375 

26 75000 3000 72000 78000 750 765 -15 9360 

27 72000 3000 69000 81000 720 765 -45 9315 

28 69000 3000 66000 84000 690 765 -75 9240 

29 66000 3000 63000 87000 660 765 -105 9135 

30 63000 3000 60000 90000 630 765 -135 9000 

31 60000 3000 57000 93000 600 765 -165 8835 

32 57000 3000 54000 96000 570 765 -195 8640 

33 54000 3000 51000 99000 540 765 -225 8415 

34 51000 3000 48000 102000 510 765 -255 8160 

35 48000 3000 45000 105000 480 765 -285 7875 

36 45000 3000 42000 108000 450 765 -315 7560 

37 42000 3000 39000 111000 420 765 -345 7215 

38 39000 3000 36000 114000 390 765 -375 6840 

39 36000 3000 33000 117000 360 765 -405 6435 

40 33000 3000 30000 120000 330 765 -435 6000 

41 30000 3000 27000 123000 300 765 -465 5535 

42 27000 3000 24000 126000 270 765 -495 5040 

43 24000 3000 21000 129000 240 765 -525 4515 



C%TFGL 
;\bIF ZSD 

HDF 
C%TF[ AFSL ,MG S], HDF ZSD 

!Z@ D]HA 
jIFH sJFlQF"Sf 

HDF  jIFH 
GM C%TF[ 

EZ[, VMKM 
jIFH 

jIFH 
TOFJT 

! Z # $ 5 & * ( ) 
44 21000 3000 18000 132000 210 765 -555 3960 

45 18000 3000 15000 135000 180 765 -585 3375 

46 15000 3000 12000 138000 150 765 -615 2760 

47 12000 3000 9000 141000 120 765 -645 2115 

48 9000 3000 6000 144000 90 765 -675 1440 

49 6000 3000 3000 147000 60 765 -705 735 

50 3000 3000 0 150000 30 765 -735 0 

 

 

C%TFGL ;\bIF  

  !Z@ D]HA jIFH sJFlQF"Sf  ;Z[ZFX jIFH C%TF[ 

jIFH TOFJT  SM,D &GM ! YL ZZ C%TFGM ;ZJF/M SM,D * GM ! YL ZZ C%TFGM ;ZJF/M 

1 1500 765 735 

2 1470 765 705 

3 1440 765 675 

4 1410 765 645 

5 1380 765 615 

6 1350 765 585 

7 1320 765 555 

8 1290 765 525 

9 1260 765 495 

10 1230 765 465 

11 1200 765 435 

12 1170 765 405 

13 1140 765 375 

14 1110 765 345 

15 1080 765 315 

16 1050 765 285 

17 1020 765 255 

18 990 765 225 

19 960 765 195 

20 930 765 165 

21 900 765 135 

22 870 765 105 

S], 26070 16830 9240 
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;EF;NG[ ZZ C%TF 5KL ,MG ,[JL CMI TM SM,D & D]HA VF5G[ EZJFGL ZSD ~FP 26070   (SM,D &GM  

C%TF G\P 1 YL 22 GM ;ZJF/M)CTL T[GF AN,[ VF5GF SM,D * D]HA ~FP 16830 (SM,D *GM  C%TF G\P 1 

YL 22 GM ;ZJF/M VYJF 765 X 22) HDF YI[, K[P H[YL jIFH TOFJT GL ZSD ~FP 9240 EZJF 50[P 
 

   26070   22 C%TF ;]WL  jIFH ZSD J;],FT5F+ SM,D &GM ! YL ZZ C%TF ;]WL ;ZJF/M 

 -16830   22 C%TF ;]WL HDF YI[, jIFH J;],FT SM,D *GM ! YL ZZ C%TF ;]WL  ;ZJF/M 

     9240* jIFH TOFJTGL ZSD EZJL 50[  
 

*p5ZMST jIFH TOFJTGL ZSD V\NFHLT K[P D\0/LGF XMO8J[Z D]HA 5 YL Z5 ~l5IF 
;]WLGM TOFJT VFJL XS[ K[P SFZ6 S[ C%TFGL ZSD DM0L HDF YI[, CMITM T[8,F 
lNJ;G]\ jIFH JW] VFJX[P 

 

 

ZZ C%TF 5KL ~FP Z_____GL DIF"NFDF\ GLR[ D]HA ,MG D/L XSX[P 
VF5GL VUFp ,LW[, ,MGGL ZSD         ~FP!5____ 

 ZZ C%TF ;]WL VF5GL HDF ,MGGL ZSD v~FP &&___   s#___ 2 ZZf 
 ZZ C%TF ;]WL VF5GL AFSL ,MGGL ZSD   ~FP ($___    
 

ZZ C%TF 5KL VF5G[ D/JF 5F+ ZSD +~FP !!&___  sGJL ,MG D/[f 

S],  ,MGGL ZSD                            ~FP Z_____ 
 

 

~FP Z_____ ,MGGF C%TF GLR[ D]HA K[P 
 

S],  C%TF ;\bIFo  v5_ 
,MGGM C%TMov    $___qv    = (4000 X 50) 200000/- 
jIFHGM C%TMo v  !_Z_qv    =  (1020 X 50)  51000/- 
S], C%TM o v       5_Z_qv    = (5020 X 50) 251000/- 

  



~FP Z_____qv ,MGGF C%TFGL U6TZL GLR[ D]HA K[P 
 

C%TFGL 
;\bIF  ZSD 

 HDF 
C%TF[ 

AFSL 
,MG 

S], HDF 
ZSD 

  !Z@ D]HA 
jIFH  

HDF  jIFH GM 
;Z[ZFX C%TF[ 

EZ[, VMKM 
jIFH  

jIFH 
TOFJT 

1 200000 4000 196000 4000 2000 1020 980 980 

2 196000 4000 192000 8000 1960 1020 940 1920 

3 192000 4000 188000 12000 1920 1020 900 2820 

4 188000 4000 184000 16000 1880 1020 860 3680 

5 184000 4000 180000 20000 1840 1020 820 4500 

6 180000 4000 176000 24000 1800 1020 780 5280 

7 176000 4000 172000 28000 1760 1020 740 6020 

8 172000 4000 168000 32000 1720 1020 700 6720 

9 168000 4000 164000 36000 1680 1020 660 7380 

10 164000 4000 160000 40000 1640 1020 620 8000 

11 160000 4000 156000 44000 1600 1020 580 8580 

12 156000 4000 152000 48000 1560 1020 540 9120 

13 152000 4000 148000 52000 1520 1020 500 9620 

14 148000 4000 144000 56000 1480 1020 460 10080 

15 144000 4000 140000 60000 1440 1020 420 10500 

16 140000 4000 136000 64000 1400 1020 380 10880 

17 136000 4000 132000 68000 1360 1020 340 11220 

18 132000 4000 128000 72000 1320 1020 300 11520 

19 128000 4000 124000 76000 1280 1020 260 11780 

20 124000 4000 120000 80000 1240 1020 220 12000 

21 120000 4000 116000 84000 1200 1020 180 12180 

22 116000 4000 112000 88000 1160 1020 140 12320 

23 112000 4000 108000 92000 1120 1020 100 12420 

24 108000 4000 104000 96000 1080 1020 60 12480 

25 104000 4000 100000 100000 1040 1020 20 12500 

26 100000 4000 96000 104000 1000 1020 -20 12480 

27 96000 4000 92000 108000 960 1020 -60 12420 

28 92000 4000 88000 112000 920 1020 -100 12320 

29 88000 4000 84000 116000 880 1020 -140 12180 

30 84000 4000 80000 120000 840 1020 -180 12000 

31 80000 4000 76000 124000 800 1020 -220 11780 

32 76000 4000 72000 128000 760 1020 -260 11520 

33 72000 4000 68000 132000 720 1020 -300 11220 

34 68000 4000 64000 136000 680 1020 -340 10880 

35 64000 4000 60000 140000 640 1020 -380 10500 

36 60000 4000 56000 144000 600 1020 -420 10080 

37 56000 4000 52000 148000 560 1020 -460 9620 

38 52000 4000 48000 152000 520 1020 -500 9120 

39 48000 4000 44000 156000 480 1020 -540 8580 

40 44000 4000 40000 160000 440 1020 -580 8000 

41 40000 4000 36000 164000 400 1020 -620 7380 

42 36000 4000 32000 168000 360 1020 -660 6720 

43 32000 4000 28000 172000 320 1020 -700 6020 



C%TFGL 
;\bIF  ZSD 

 HDF 
C%TF[ 

AFSL 
,MG 

S], HDF 
ZSD 

  !Z@ D]HA 
jIFH  

HDF  jIFH GM 
C%TF[ 

EZ[, VMKM 
jIFH  

jIFH 
TOFJT 

44 28000 4000 24000 176000 280 1020 -740 5280 

45 24000 4000 20000 180000 240 1020 -780 4500 

46 20000 4000 16000 184000 200 1020 -820 3680 

47 16000 4000 12000 188000 160 1020 -860 2820 

48 12000 4000 8000 192000 120 1020 -900 1920 

49 8000 4000 4000 196000 80 1020 -940 980 

50 4000 4000 0 200000 40 1020 -980 0 

  

S], jIFH   

 

51000 51000     

 


